- 1 HR76
- 2 126955-1
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-MAR-11

1	126955-1:n:03/09/2011:DSM/th LRS2011-1193
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MISS JO QUINN.
9	
10	WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that news is
11	received of the death of Miss Jo Quinn of Southside, Alabama,
12	on March 1, 2011, at the age of 88; and
13	WHEREAS, Miss Jo was born in Etowah County and was a
14	lifelong resident of Southside; she was a faithful and
15	dedicated member of Southside Baptist Church; and
16	WHEREAS, Miss Jo was preceded in death by her
17	parents, James I. and Flossie Mae Dick; husband, Harry L.
18	Quinn; infant son, Billy Wayne Quinn; brothers, Theron Dick
19	and DeWitt Dick; and son-in-law, James M. Character; and
20	WHEREAS, she leaves to mourn her death, daughter,
21	Jean Quinn Character; granddaughter, Traci (Eric) Miller;
22	grandson, Andrew Character; great-granddaughters, Quinn
23	Dillard and Mackenzie Miller; great-grandson, Noah Miller;
24	sisters, Gladys Dolberry, Jean Holmes, and Jonnie (Robert)
25	Baskin; sister-in-law, Maxine Allen; and a number of nieces,
26	nephews, relatives, and friends; as well as special friends,
27	Judy Collins and Edna Garren; and

WHEREAS, Miss Jo lived a long and productive life, 1 2 she was a loving wife, mother, grandmother, aunt, sister, great-grandmother, and friend, who enriched the lives of 3 4 others through her generous spirit, earning widespread admiration and respect for her dedication and capability; her 5 presence will be greatly missed by many; now therefore, 6 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we are profoundly saddened by 8 the death of Miss Jo Quinn and by copy of this resolution we 9 10 convey our heartfelt sympathy to her grieving family and 11 friends.